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Important Dates

Oct. 12: Thanksgiving Day, no classes

Absent today? Please contact us before 8:45 am

Principal’s Message

Jaguars are 
Kind!

Hello J.A. Cuddy Families,

Time flies, and we're already two months into the school year! As the temperature drops, please 
remember to bundle up your little ones for outdoor recess. Winter is here!

At J.A. Cuddy, we're all about involvement. We have a wide range of clubs, teams, and activities for your 
children to explore. Our Student Council is hard at work planning exciting events, and our volleyball 
teams are in full swing with games and practices. While we encourage active participation, we also 
emphasize the importance of balancing extracurriculars with academics.

November is set to be a bustling month. Join us for our school's Remembrance Day service on 
November 10th at 10:45 a.m. We're eager to see parents and community members there. 

Mark your calendars for our Parent-Teacher Conferences on the evening of November 16th and during the 
school day on November 17th. It's a great opportunity to celebrate your child's learning journey and set 
goals for the term. Don't forget to schedule a meeting with your child's teacher by visiting our school 
webpage. Look for the 'School Appointments Online' link and watch out for a letter explaining the 
booking process. Report cards for Grades 1 - 8 students will be distributed on December 15th. 

Wishing everyone a fantastic November filled with learning and growth!

Warm regards,

Scott Thomson
Principal, J.A. Cuddy School

Our Remembrance Day assembly will be held on November 10 
at 10:45. Families are invited t o attend. 

A special note from the office…
Please send extra hats, mittens, 

scarves, socks, and an extra outfit 
for those days when the snow beats 

the snowpants. 
Thanks!
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Library Corner 
     @jacuddy_library

J.A. Cuddy School Library presents the annual SCHOLASTIC BOOK FAIR!

The fair runs from November 15th to 17th.

RemƈƐƟer….tƋe ƪore booƨs ƜƬu Ưƈƞd, tƋe ƪore ƗƥinƊư yoƲ ƚiƩl Ǝƫow. The ƐoƯe yoƘ ƏeaƯn, 
tƋe ƪore ƓƩacƈƖ yƬu wiƏƩ gƬ
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Please notify the office should phone numbers, emergency contacts etc. change during the 

school year.

**We will be holding our Bus Safety Drills for non-bussed students on . 

**The office needs to know about any special bussing arrangements in advance- we don’t 

want students to be left behind or to arrive at home with no one to greet them. Please let us 

know of any changes to your child’s after-school plans as soon as possible. 

 

The Sports Report
Volleyball season is in full swing with our girls and boys 

teams taking on our division’s challengers. They have 

been training and strategizing, and they’re ready to go all 

the way!

Here is our game schedule:

Nov. 2 JAC vs. Oak Bluff @ Oak Bluff

Nov. 8 JAC vs. Starbuck @ JAC

Nov. 15 JAC vs. Morris @ JAC

Nov. 22 JAC vs. St. Pierre/Lowe Farm @ Ecole Heritage 

Playoffs will be held on November 28 & 29.

Let’s Go Jags!

Code of Conduct

The school’s Code of Conduct is available on the 

J.A. Cuddy website, www.jacuddy.rrvsd.ca.

If you have any questions about the Code of 

Conduct please contact the office.

 

J.A. Cuddy Supports Terry Fox 
Our students collected a grand total $760.55      

in support of the Terry Fox Foundation. We’re 

proud of our students and community for their 

continued support of such an important cause.

fdggd

Parent Teacher Meetings
Parent-Teacher Meetings will be held on November 16 in the evening and November 17 in the 
morning. 

Appointments will be ten minutes in length. 

Please make an appointment at https://jacuddy.schoolappointments.com starting on November 
6 at 8:00 am. You can find a link to School Appointments Online on our website, 
https://jacuddy.rrvsd.ca  

Please contact the office if you have any questions. 

Did you know that Terry Fox kicked the opening ball at the 
football game between the Saskatchewan Roughriders and the 
Ottawa Rough Riders? 

Did you know that the CFL had two teams names rough riders?

  New books
  Seasonal books
  Student favourites, such as books, places to sit and read

Don’t forget to follow the 
library instagram page for 

everything LIBRARY!
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Mr. Scott Thomson - Principal   sthomson@rrvsd.ca

Mrs. Brandi Noble - Guidance    bnoble@rrvsd.ca

Ms. Lori Pasosky - Guidance   lpasosky@rrvsd.ca

Mrs. Shauna Hewitt -  Learning Support Teacher    shewitt@rrvsd

Brandi Noble - Kindergarten   bnoble@rrvsd.ca

Rachel Thiessen - Grade 1/2 Classroom   rthiessen@rrvsd.ca

Mrs. Tricia Thompson - Grade 1/2 Classroom   tthompson@rrvsd.ca

Mrs. Barb Henderson Cox - Grade 2/3 Classroom   bhcox@rrvsd.ca

Mrs. Brenna Mahussier - Grade 3/4 Classrooms   bmahussier@rrvsd.ca

Mr. John Bergmann - Grade 3/4 Classrooms   jbergmann@rrvsd.ca

Ms. Diane Evenson - Grade 5 Classroom   devenson@rrvsd.ca

Mrs. Jody Campbell - Grade 6 Classrooms   jcampbell@rrvsd.ca

Mr. Daniel Schinkel - Grade K - 8 Phys. Ed.   dschinkel@rrvsd.ca

Mrs. Candy Ogilvie Grade -  7 Classroom   cogilvie@rrvsd.ca

Ms. Erin Westra - Grade 8 Classroom   ewestra@rrvsd.ca    

Mr. Nenad Zdjelar - Grade K—5 Music, Grades 6—8 Band   nzdjelar@rrvsd.ca

Mrs. Alison MacKenzie - School Secretary   amackenzie@rrvsd.ca

Upcoming Events
Nov. 5: Daylight Savings Time Ends

Nov. 6: Register for Parent-Teacher Meetings

Nov. 11: Remembrance Day

Nov. 15 - 17: Scholastic Book Fair

Nov. 16: Parent-Teacher Meetings Evening

Nov. 17: Parent-Teacher Meetings Morning, no 

classes for students

Nov. 22: School Picture Retakes

Dec. 15: Report Cards Sent Home

Dec. 18: Winter Concert

Dec. 22: Last Day of School Before Winter Break

Jan. 8: Classes Resume

Happy 
Hallowe’en!

Goodbye Rain!
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